

Z

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4070/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2009 in CRLA No.1467/2003, of  
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

STATE OF KARNATAKA THR. YADGIRI TOWN P.S

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. NASEER & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No one appears despite service of notice upon the respondents.  
Bailable warrants shall be issued for the appearance of the  
respondents on a date to be fixed by the Registrar.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)  
|Court Master

|